502100584 10/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun Yamada	10/16/2012
Kiyoshi Kimura	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	pplication Number:	13655779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-372-4000

Email: michele_bradley@denso-diam.com
Correspondent Name: DENSO International America, Inc.
Address Line 1: 24777 Denso Drive, P.O. Box 5047

Address Line 2: Mail Code 4203

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48086-5047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIAM-PN145983-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Blair Miller	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029158 FRAME: 0695 \$40.00 1365

502100584

Application No.13/655779
DIAM Docket No.DIAM-PN145983-US
145983-US-AK-yh

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

SHIFT-BY-WIRE SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION OF VEHICLE

for which t	he undersigned e	xecuted an applica	tion for Letters F	atent of the United States of America:
(A	\times even	en date herewith		
(B) on			
(C	in U	J.S. Appln. No	filed _	
			, –	
	ND WHEREAS,			
				r and pursuant to the laws of Japan
	a principal pla	ce of business a	<u>t 1-1, Showa-c</u>	ho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661
<u>Japan</u>				
hereinafter re	eferred to as Assi	gnee, is desirous o	f acquiring an in	terest therein:
acknowledge interest, the right to claim as described States applicates Paters Paters Paters Paters of protecting for the benefinereby requesting the protecting approach to the pereby requesting the protecting approach to the pereby requesting the protecting approach to the pereby requesting the protecting the pereby requesting the pereby requestion the pereby requestion the pereby requestion the pereby requestion the pereby requesting	ed, Assignors by the full and exclusive the priority under the din the specifical cation for patent the therefor to be not are granted and ignors had this assecute all instruments application for putitle to the said in fit of Assignee with the Commissionerica to Assignee the Commissionerica the Commissionerica the Commissionerica the Commissionerica to Assignee the Commissionerica the Commissionerical the C	hese presents do say right in the United be laws of the United tion executed by the herefor, said invensed any extensions the signment and sale to the united by the United to the Unite	sell, assign and to States of Americal States and the Assignors of evotion and all United by Assignee to ereof as fully an equired or reques a countries on, for States application of Trademarks to states application of the Assignee of States application of Trademarks to the States application of the Assignee of States application of Trademarks to the States application of States application of Trademarks to the States application of Sta	eration, the receipt whereof is hereby ransfer unto Assignee, its successors in a and all foreign countries, including the Paris Convention, to the said invention en date preparatory to filing a United ed States applications for patent and all the full end of the term for which said dentirely as the same would have been e; and Assignors hereby covenant and ested for the making and prosecution of or litigation regarding, or for the purpose ion for patent, or Letters Patent therefor than that above set forth; and Assignors issue said Letters Patent of the United
	Jun	Tramada		October 16,2012 Date
	Inventor	Jun	Yamada	Date
	Kiyon	hi Kimura		October 12. 2012 Date
	Inventor 2	∑: Kiyo	shi Kimura	Date

PATENT REEL: 029158 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 10/19/2012